Klamath County, Oregon 07/30/2014 12:48:18 PM

Fee: \$47.00

# 58998253-26027366

## **COVER PAGE FOR OREGON DEEDS**

Grantor: Cathie R. Bunnell, an unmarried woman

Grantor's Mailing Address: 6617A 6617B Climax Avenue, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

Grantee: Cathie R. Bunnell, Surviving Trustee of the Gene H. and Cathie R. Bunnell Living

Trust, dated March 11, 1991

Grantees Mailing Address: 6617A 6617B Climax Avenue, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

Type of Document to be Recorded: QUITCLAIM DEED

**Consideration:** The true consideration for this conveyance is: OTHER VALUE WAS THE WHOLE CONSIDERATION

Prior	Recorded	Document	Reference:	Deed:	Recorded	Book
		, Page	, Doc. No			

Until a change is requested, all Tax Statements shall be sent to the following address:

Cathie R. Bunnell 6617A 6617B Climax Avenue Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

#### After Recording Return To:

Cathie R. Bunnell 6617A 6617B Climax Avenue Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

### Prepared By:

Leila H. Hansen, Esq. 9041 S. Pecos Road #3900 Henderson, NV 89074 Phone: 702-736-6400

### **QUITCLAIM DEED**

#### TITLE OF DOCUMENT

Cathie R. Bunnell, an unmarried woman, Grantor, releases and quitclaims to Cathie R. Bunnell, Surviving Trustee of the Gene H. and Cathie R. Bunnell Living Trust, dated March 11, 1991, Grantee, all right title and interest in and to the following described real property, situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

LOT 1 IN BLOCK 5, TRACT NO. 1117, FIRST ADDITION TO EAST HILLS ESTATES. ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

Tax A	ccount No.:	R504582	,						
		Document , Page							; Book
Subje		Taxes for the Restrictions, now of Recor	Conditions,			ghts of W	'ay and	Ease	ments
CONS	IDERATION	ideration for day of 2		•					
TITLE THIS INSTE SIGNI PROP DEPA AGAII	SHOULD INSTRUME RUMENT IN NG OR ACC ERTY SHO RTMENT TO	G OR ACCEPINQUIRE ABOUT DOES NOT DOES N	OUT THE PI OT ALLOW OF APPLICAB S INSTRUME WITH TH PPROVED US ST PRACTIC	ERSON'S USE OF LE LAND ONT, THE E APPROSES, TO ES AS DE	RIGHTS, IF THE PRODUSE LAWS PERSON ACOPRIATE CONTERMINE OFFINED IN CONTERMINE OFFINED IN CONTERMINE OFFINED IN CONTERMINE	ANY, UIPERTY DAND REG CQUIRING TY OR E ANY LI	NDER ( ESCRII FULATION FEE T COUNT MITS ( 30 AND	ORS BED ONS. I FITLE TY PL ON LA	197.352. IN THIS BEFORE TO THE ANNING WSUITS
<u>Ca</u>	the R. Bunnel	R. Bu.	nnell						
STAT	E OF	REGON	}}						
COUN	TY OF	I REGON LAMATI	ss +			۵			
	. This instr	ument was ac ie R. Bunnell	knowledged '	before me	this 23	day of	Ju	Ly	,
,	NOTARY ST								

Before Me:

My Commission Expires: 7
Do Ann R Siebecke

OFFICIAL SEAL

JO ANN R SIEBECKE
NOTARY PUBLIC – OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 478887
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 06, 2017